Composition of the composition o

COMMUNITY

VGCX.COM

VICTORIA GOLD'S COMMUNITY GIVING

Victoria Gold is pleased to sponsor many events and programs throughout the territory including the upcoming to raise funds and awareness for the Humane Society Yukon.

Everyone is encouraged to participate in this fun, virtual 5km, 10km and half marathon run or walk which can be completed anywhere, on any surface and anytime between May 20 and May 23. According to the Humane Society Yukon, "your furry friends are welcome to participate."

Yukoners are reminded that . To register, please visit raceroster.com/events/2022/57299/victoria-gold-klondike-gold-ruff-2022, or via Facebook at: Victoria Gold Klondike Gold Ruff Virtual Run.

Throughout the past months, Victoria Gold has also supported:

- AIIC Indigenous Youth Achievement of the Year Award
- AME BC 2022 Old Timers' Luncheon Series
- Boulevard of Hope for the Yukon T1D Support Network
- First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun Christmas Hampers for Elders
- First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun Industry Day
- J.V. Clark School Purdy's Chocolates Fundraiser for Grades 1, 2 and 3
- Klondike Road Relay Mayo Team
- Northwestel Festival of Trees for the Yukon Hospital Foundation
- PGI Golf Tournament for the Yukon Learn Society
- Village of Mayo Volunteer Fire Department Fireman's Christmas Ball for Kids
- Yukon Chamber of Mines 2022 Support Campaign
- YukonWIM for Yukon Mining & Geology Week

Victoria Gold also participated in the , created by Yukon First Nations Wildfire, to help address gaps between Yukon First Nations youth and the territory's labour force. Victoria Gold presented information about the Company's career opportunities and conducted mock interviews with Warrior Program participants.

Registration for the second annual Victoria Gold Klondike Gold Ruff Virtual Run closes on Thursday, May 19.



VICTORIA GOLD IS PROUD TO HAVE YUKONERS AT WORK

IF YOU ARE A YUKONER WITH MINING EXPERIENCE, WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO CONNECT WITH US.

Victoria is currently hiring tradespeople, equipment operators, process/crusher operators and other positions to work at the Eagle Gold Mine. Visit the "Work For Us" page on our website at vgcx.com/contact/work-for-us/ and send your resume to greatpeoplework@vgcx.com.



ABOUT VICTORIA GOLD & THE EAGLE GOLD MINE

The Eagle Gold Mine is situated within Victoria Gold's 100 per cent-owned Dublin Gulch Property located approximately 375 kiolometres north of Whitehorse and 85 kilometres north, northeast of the Village of Mayo within the traditional territory of the First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun. The property is accessible by road year-round and is connected to Yukon Energy Corp's electrical grid. The mine is a significant contributor to the Yukon economy employing 350-400 people.

